Statistics
Canada

i+l

Statistique
Canada

Census > 2006 Census: Data products > Topic-based tabulations >

Canada

First Official Language Spoken (7), Mother Tongue (10), Age Groups (17A) and Sex (3) for the Population of Canada, Provinces, Territories,
Census Divisions and Census Subdivisions, 2006 Census - 20% Sample Data

Geography = Northwest Territories / Territoires du Nord-Ouest

Mother tongue (10)
Total - Mother tongue
Single responses
English
French
Non-official language
Multiple responses
English and French
English and non-official
language
French and non-official
language
English, French and non-
official language
Note(s) :

1.

Age groups (17A) = Total - Age groups

Sex (3) = Total - Sex

First official language spoken (7)

Total - First official English and Neither English
language spoken English French French nor French
41,055 39,675 950 110 320

40,675 39,310 945 100 320

31,545 31,540 10 0 0

970 50 920 0 0

8,160 7,715 25 100 320

380 365 0 10 0

40 35 0 10 0

320 320 0 0 0

15 10 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

Official language minority (number)
The official language minority is English in Quebec and French in all other provinces and territories.

Official language minority (percentage)
The official language minority is English in Quebec and French in all other provinces and territories.

Official language
minority (number)
1,010

1,000

0

920

75

10

Official language minority
(percentage) 2

2.5

25

0.0

94.8

0.9

0.0

25.0

0.0

0.0

Source: Statistics Canada, 2006 Census of Population.
How to cite: Statistics Canada. 2007. First Official Language Spoken (7), Mother Tongue (10), Age Groups (17A) and Sex (3) for the Population of Canada, Provinces,
Territories, Census Divisions and Census Subdivisions, 2006 Census - 20% Sample Data (table). Topic-based tabulation. 2006 Census of Population.

Statistics Canada catalogue no. 97-555-XCB2006030. Ottawa. Released December 04, 2007.
http://www12.statcan.ca/english/census06/data/topics/Print.cfm?PID=89274&GID=776885&D1=0&D2=0&D3=0&D4=0&D5=0&D6=0 (accessed June 10, 2009).

Back to referring page

Date modified: 04/01/2008 09:51:14 AM




