

Canada

## Census > 2006 Census: Data products > Topic-based tabulations >

First Official Language Spoken (7), Mother Tongue (10), Age Groups (17A) and Sex (3) for the Population of Canada, Provinces, Territories, Census Divisions and Census Subdivisions, 2006 Census - 20% Sample Data

Geography = Northwest Territories / Te	Ferritoires du Nord-Ouest
----------------------------------------	---------------------------

Age groups (17A) = Total - Age groups Sex (3) = Total - Sex								
Total - First official language spoken		French	English and French	Neither English nor French	Official language minority (number) <sup>1</sup>	Official language minority (percentage)		
Total - Mother tongue	41,055	39,675	950	110	320	1,010	2.5	
Single responses	40,675	39,310	945	100	320	1,000	2.5	
English	31,545	31,540	10	0	0	0	0.0	
French	970	50	920	0	0	920	94.8	
Non-official language	8,160	7,715	25	100	320	75	0.9	
Multiple responses	380	365	0	10	0	0	0.0	
English and French	40	35	0	10	0	10	25.0	
English and non-official language	320	320	0	0	0	0	0.0	
French and non-official language	15	10	0	0	0	0	0.0	
English, French and non- official language	0	0	0	0	0	0	Ν	

Note(s) :

## Official language minority (number)

The official language minority is English in Quebec and French in all other provinces and territories.

2.

1.

## Official language minority (percentage)

The official language minority is English in Quebec and French in all other provinces and territories.

Source: Statistics Canada, 2006 Census of Population.

How to cite: Statistics Canada. 2007. First Official Language Spoken (7), Mother Tongue (10), Age Groups (17A) and Sex (3) for the Population of Canada, Provinces, Territories, Census Divisions and Census Subdivisions, 2006 Census - 20% Sample Data (table). Topic-based tabulation. 2006 Census of Population. Statistics Canada catalogue no. 97-555-XCB2006030. Ottawa. Released December 04, 2007.

http://www12.statcan.ca/english/census06/data/topics/Print.cfm?PID=89274&GID=776885&D1=0&D2=0&D3=0&D4=0&D5=0&D6=0 (accessed June 10, 2009).

## Back to referring page

Date modified: 04/01/2008 09:51:14 AM